BLOWER COIL UNITS − 50HZ
ENGINEERING DATA
hx
Horizontal Blower−Coil Units
Nominal Capacity − 3.5 to 10.6 kW
Optional Electric Heat − 2.5 to 10 kW
Bulletin No. 490062
January 2004
Supersedes September 1994
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
12 HX 0−
Series
HX = Horizontal Blower Coil
Nominal Capacity
12 = 3.5 kW (1 ton)
15 = 4.4 kW (1.25 tons)
18 = 5.3 kW (1.5 tons)
24 = 7.0 kW (2 tons)
30 = 8.8 kW (2.5 tons)
36 = 10.6 kW (3 tons)
Electric Heat Capacity
0 = None installed
3 = 3 kW
5 = 5 kW
6 = 6 kW
8 = 8 kW
10 = 10 kW
B
Blower
blank = Standard Direct Drive Blower
B = High Static Direct Drive Blower
FEATURES
CONTENTS
Blower Data Page 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electric Heat Data Page 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Controls
Factory installed and pre-wired
24 Volt Transformer
Furnished
Coils
Copper Tubes
Mechanically bonded to aluminum fins
Pressure tested
Electric Heat Models
Silent operating sequencers
Electric heat completely factory wired
INDOOR BLOWER
Blower Motor
Thermal overload protection